SEPTEMBER 1982

BREAKFAST with labor leaders,
Port officials & Chamber

ATTEND: Lease Revenue Hearings

LUNCH with labor leaders,
Port officials & Chamber

ATTEND: Lease Revenue Hearings

INTERVIEW: Bob Hill
Oregon Business Week

INTERVIEW: Ron Barker,
AP Reporter

PARTICIPATE: Taiwanese

Contraet Signing

SPEECH: Southern Pacific
Transportation Co.

VISIT: Local Merchants
ATTEND: Gilliam Co. Fair
ATTEND: Barbecue Dinner
SPEECH: Special Session

DEDICATION: Training Site,
Operating Engineers Local 701

ATTEND: Wine & Cheese Party

PARADE: Illinois Valley Lions
Club Labor Day

Area Code Date Event
C SP 9/1
C S 9/1
C S 9/1
C S 9/1
\AY M 9/2
VvV M 9/2
WV S 9/2
T SP 9/2
E S 9/2
E S 9/2
E E 9/2
wV SP 9/3
LAY S 9/3
wv E 9/3
S S 9/6
B S 9/6

PARTICIPATE: 1st Annual

Gov's Gold Cup Black Powder Match

Location

Thunderbird Motel
Astoria

Port of Astoria
Astoria

Skyroom Restaurant
Coos Bay

SW Community College
Coos Bay

Capitol
Capitol
Capitol
Hilton Hotel
Portland
Condon
Condon
Lone Rock

Capitol

Camp Adair
Corvallis

Autumn House
Eugene

Cave Junction

Sportsman Park
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9/6
9/6

9/7

9/17

9/7
9/7

9/7

9/7

9/8

9/8

9/8

9/9

9/9

9/9

9/10

9/10
9/10

9/11
9/11

9/11

ATTEND: Oregon State Fair

PRESENT BLANKET: Buck Buchanan
Marathon Race

BREAKFAST: Rubicon Society

INTERVIEW: Cynthia Anderson
Springfield News

MEET: Local Citizens

REMARKS: Daisy Ducks Club

PLANT TOURS

SPEECH: Lane Co. Medical Society

COMMENTS: Agriculture Coordinat-
ing Council

DINNER: Pacific Coast Gas Assn.
ATTEND: "Pops" Concert
SPEECH: Pacific Coast Gas Assn.

89th Annual Meeting

INTERVIEW: Channel 2,
"What's Right"

ATTEND: Electrical Contractors
Cocktail Party

DEBATE

MEET: Pres. Ford

ATTEND: Fund raiser

SPEECH: Oil Heat Institute
REMARKS: Wine Festival

ATTEND: Tigard's 21st Birthday
Party

Salem

Oregon State Fairgrounds
Salem

Oregon Station Restaurant
Eugene

Springfield

Springfield

North's Chuck Wagon
Eugene

Eugene/Springfield

Hilton Hotel
Eugene

Truffles Restaurant
Salem

Marriott Hotel
Portland

Civie Auditorium
Portland

Marriott Hotel
Portland

Portland
Portland
Benson Hotel
Portland

Hillsboro Airport

Hilton Hotel
Portland

Salishan
Roseburg

Hi Hat Restaurant
Tigard
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9/11

9/11

9/12

9/13

9/13

9/13

9/14

9/15

9/15

9/15
9/16
9/16
9/17
9/18
9/18

9/19

9/20
9/20
9/20

9/20

9/20
9/21

ATTEND: Miss Oregon Chinatown

ATTEND: Meridian Park Hospital
Mash Bash

ATTEND: Sherman Co. Fair

SPEECH: Western States Assoc.
of Tax Administrators

SPEECH: Portland Chamber Forum
ATTEND: Hall of Fame Banquet
Oregon Empire Athletie Foundation

SPEECH: Construction Specifica-
tion Institute

SPEECH: Beaverton Rotary
MEET: International Association
of Firefighters
SPEECH: Oregon Apt. Assn.
GOLF: Ping Tournament
ATTEND: Beef and Burgundy
ATTEND: Pendleton Round-Up
SPEECH: AOI Convention

GRAND MARSHAL: Corvallis' 125
Birthday Celebration

ATTEND: American Agriculture
Women

REMARKS: Sears Employees
TOUR: Rosboro Lumber
TOUR: Weyerhaeuser Co.

LUNCH: Associated General
Contractors Board

DEBATE

REMARKS: Sears Employees

Jantzen Beach Red Lion
Portland

Armory
Beaverton

Moro

Hilton Hotel
Portland

Benson Hotel
Portland

Hilton Hotel
Portland

Osbeck's Rose Manor Inn
Marika's Restaurant
Beaverton

Union Headquarters
Portland

Portland
Portland
The Dalles
Pendleton
Salishan
Corvallis
Ringsdorf Residence
Eugene
Eugene
Springfield
Springfield

Wilsonville

Eugene

Wash. Square
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9/21

9/21

9/21

9/21

9/21
9/22

9/22

9/22

9/22
9/23

9/23

9/23

9/24

9/24

9/24

9/24

9/25

9/25

9/26

INTERVIEW: Beaverton Valley
Times

SPEECH: Ore. Health Care Assn.
REMARKS: Lewis & Clark
Law School

MEET: PGE & Nike Employees
Candidates' Fair

FUND RAISER: Joe Davis

SPEECH: Small Business Conf.

REMARKS: Wheat Symposium

SPEECH; Oregon Cattleman's Assn.

FUND RAISER:
INTERVIEW: Joe Sands

GUEST OF HONOR: Sea Lion Caves
50th Anniversary Celebration

PICTURE TAKING: Veterans Day
1982

SPEECH: Symposium/Workshop
on Delivery Systems for High
Technology Ed. for Ore. Industry

SPEECH: Conf. on Interagency
Cooperation

PARTICIPATE: Monteith Society

ATTEND: Eugene Performing Arts
Center

SPEECH: Oregon Trucking Assn.

ATTEND: Paul Valenti Testimonial

RECEPTION:

Beaverton
Jantzen Beach Red Lion
Portland
Portland

PGE Auditorium
Beaverton
Canby

Marriott Hotel
Portland

The Portage
The Dalles

Red Lion Motor Inn
Medford

La Grande

Capitol

Florence

W. Albany High School
Albany

University of Portland
Portland

Black Angus

Salem

Albany

Eugene

Salishan

Nendel's
Corvallis

Jesse Residence
Portland
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9/26

9/27

9/27

9/27

9/28
9/28
9/28
9/28

9/28

9/28

9/28
9/28
9/29

9/29

9/29

9/29

9/29

9/29

9/30

9/30

FUND RAISER:

SPEECH: Stayton Chamber

INTERVIEW: George Rede

SPEECH: Sheridan/MecMinnville
Kiwanis Clubs

VISIT: United Parcel Service

INTERVIEW: Willamette Week

SPEECH: SCORE

LUNCH: Equitable Board Members

FUND RAISER: (John Wallace)

SPEECH: Hillsdale Business &
Professional Assn.

REMARKS: Candidates' Night

VISIT: Edith Green & Friends

RIBBON CUTTING: Siltec

SPEECH: Salem Rotary Club

SPEECH: Pacific Fisheriess Mgmt.

RECEPTION: Columbia-Edgewater

FUND RAISER:

SPEECH: Wash. Co. Veterinary
Medical Assn.

SPEECH: Ore. Motor Hotel Assn.

DINNER: Bohemia Lumber Supv.

Weissert Residence
Salem

Henry's Garage
Stayton

Capitol

Michelbook Country Club
MeMinnville

Portland
Portland
Portland
Portland

Flamingo Restaurant
Portland

Eng's Restaurant
Portland

Charbonneau
Charbonneau
Salem

Black Angus
Salem

Cosmo Hotel
Portland

Portland

Hubbard Residence
Portland

Rock Creek Country Club
Portland

Jantzen Beach Thunderbird
Portland

Hilton Hotel
Eugene




